

In the Court of the District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

M.A.C.C. - 84/2020

Kshenti Biswas & 03 others
Vs
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

U/s-164 of the Motor Vehicles Act.

01/07.07.2020

An application U/s-164 of the M.V. Act are filed by the petitioner/claimant Kshenti Biswas & 03 others claiming compensation of Rs.5,00,000=00 (Rupees Five Lakhs) only with interest on account of dead of Nirod Biswas due to motor vehicle accident.

Register the same as Motor Accident Claim Case.

Proper court fee is not filed.

The plaint is not duly stamped.

The claimants file a petition on payment of C.F of Rs. 100.00 only praying for temporary exemption of the balance C.F. of Rs. 4,900=00 only and the balance C.F be paid by the petitioner before hearing on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered.

The Claimants file xerox copy of documents along with firisti. Let them be kept with the case record.

The claimants file requisites along with process fee.

D/A to issue the summons.

Fix 21-11-2020 for S/R and A/D.

Dictd. by me

Judge, MACT
U/Dinajpur at Raiganj

Judge MACT, U/Dinajpur
at Raiganj.