

MAC-84-2020
CNR-WBUD01-001164-20

04/20-03-2021

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. Insurance appeared by power along with a
petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Considered . Prayer is allowed.

SR of O.P Owner is received as duly served.

None appears on behalf of the O.P Owner till date.

Hence ,the suit do proceed exparte against the O.P owner.

To 18-05-2021 for filing W/O by O.P. Insurance.

MACT,Judge(**WB00579**)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj