

MACC- 84-2020

CNR-WBUD01-001164-2020

Present : Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579) District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

10/29-03-2022

Today is fixed for filing W/O by O.P.Insurance.

Parties take no steps.

A hazira filed by one Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the petitioner without power.

Let the hazira be kept with the record as misconceived.

There is a resolution dated 25-03-2022 of the Local Bar,Raiganj requesting the Court not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 17-05-2022 for filing W/O by O.P.Insurance.

MACT Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj