

MACC 84-2020

CNR-WBUD01-001164-2020

Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579) District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

14/08-09-2022

Today is fixed for filing W/O by O.P. Insurance i.d necessary order.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P.Insurance takes no step.

W/O not yet filed by the O.P. Insurance.

Hence the instant case do proceed exparte against the O.P. Insurance.

To 06-12-2022 for exparte hearing.

MACT Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj