

MACC -84-2020

CNR-WBUD01-001164-2020

Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy(WB00149) District Judge(in-ch),U/D at Raiganj.

15/06-12-2022

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P.Insurance files a petition along with W/S and prays for vacating the exparte order against the O.P.Ins.

Let the petition along with W/S be kept with the record.

To 21-01-2023 for hearing of petition dated 06-12-2022.

MACT Judge in-ch.
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj