

MACC-84 of 2020

CNR-WBUD01-001164-2020

Present: Sri. Somesh Chandra Pal (WB00686) District Judge, U/D at Raiganj.

17/25-01-2023

The case record is taken up on the basis of put up petition.

Ld. Lawyers files a petition on the ground stated therein praying for transfer of the instant case record before the Court of Ld. FTC-1st Court, Raiganj, U/D for speedy disposal.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Parties are directed to appear before the Court of Ld. FTC-1st Court, Raiganj, U/D.

D.A. to note in the relevant register.

To 27-02-2023 for appearance of the parties before the transferee Court.

MACT Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj