

MACC -84/2020

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D

CNR NO.-WBUD01-001164-2020 , J.O.CODE WB01014

24/19.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and payment of DCF.

Petitioner files hazira with two witness alongwith affidavit in chief of PW-1 namely Kshenti Biswas and PW-2 namely Subrata Sikdar alongwith documents. Both the witnesses are examined in chief and cross examined by OP-Ins Com and discharged.

During examination of PW-1, some documents are exhibits as

Certified copy of Formal FIR being Itahar PS Case No 173/20 dated 09.06.2020 (1 sheet) marked as Exbt-1,

Certified copy of Written Complaint dated 9.6.2020 (1 sheet) marked as Exbt-2,

Certified copy of Charge Sheet (3 sheets) marked as Exbt-3,

Certified copy of Post Mortem Report of the deceased being no 320/20 dt 1.6.2020(2 sheet) marked as Exbt-4,

Photocopy of the Insurance Policy in respect of the offending vehicle being registration no WB-60M/2149 marked as Exbt-5,

Original Aadhar card being no 7799 9229 3201 in the name of Nirod Biswas, now deceased, marked as Exbt-6,

Photocopy of Voter I Card in the name of Kshenti Biswas being no WB/05/034/513210 is marked as Exbt-7,

Photocopy of Aadhar Card in the name of Pradip Biswas being no 6463 9359 0667 is marked as Exbt-8,

Photocopy of Aadhar Card in the name of Kanika Biswas Mandal being no. 2359 0913 5793 is marked as Exbt-9 and

Photocopy of Aadhar card in the name of Anita Biswas Sarkar being no 6729 2750 8720 is marked as Exbt-10.

No further PW as per the verbal submission of the Id Advocate for the petitioner.

Hence, PW is closed.

To 10.06.24 for OPW and DCF.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.



