

Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-001164-2020,
J.O.CODE WB00993
MACC-84 of 2020

33/28-08-2025

Today is fixed for argument.

A petition under order 6 rules 17 Read with section 151 C.P.C has been filed by the petitioner and prayed for amendment petition which was wrongly mentioned earlier. Copy served. Considered and prayer is allowed.Let the petition be kept with the case record.

OP Ins company has filed an adjournment petition prayed for time on the ground stated therein. Hd, considered and prayer is allowed.

To 19.11.2025 for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.

